Barbosa a/kla Juan Francisco Barbosa, Deceased, and any 
other person(s) claiming any right, title, or interest through Elia 
Zamora and Francisco Barbosa, as heir(s)-at-law to 304 E 101h St, 
Brownsville, Texas 78520 and legally described to wit: LOT
ONE (1), BLOCK THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE “ B” (329B), 
LA ENTRADA, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF BROWNSVILLE, 
CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP 
RECORDED IN VOLUME 8, PAGE 79 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF 
CAMERON COUNTY, TEXAS.

as is more fully shown by Plaintiff’s Original Petition on file in this